
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5521

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Year 2024

Program SA-HELP Sub Program SA-HELP Advance

Component Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the

"Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under section 128-1 of the Act (SA-HELP

Advances-2024)

 

I, LARISSA HINDS, delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the

Act: 

 

DETERMINE: 

 

(a)    that an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table,

below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under section

110-1 of the Act in respect of the year 2024 ("Advance"); and  

 

(b)    that the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the

Table in which the HEP's name appears. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 5,594,793 66,912 5,661,705

Charles Sturt University 1,509,826 16,243 1,526,069

Macquarie University 2,992,714 89,944 3,082,658

Southern Cross University 1,635,480 11,550 1,647,030

The University of New England 2,327,183 -154,514 2,172,669

The University of New South Wales 4,445,240 16,119 4,461,359



Page 2

The University of Newcastle 5,153,628 986,503 6,140,131

The University of Sydney 3,719,127 -563,065 3,156,062

University of Technology Sydney 4,349,592 187,743 4,537,335

University of Western Sydney 6,633,252 0 6,633,252

University of Wollongong 2,939,055 0 2,939,055

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 5,428,888 139,833 5,568,721

Federation University Australia 1,735,682 0 1,735,682

La Trobe University 959,897 35,968 995,865

Monash University 8,129,070 227,583 8,356,653

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

3,547,764 5,177 3,552,941

Swinburne University of Technology 3,398,804 -201,259 3,197,545

The University of Melbourne 3,252,982 0 3,252,982

Victoria University 2,705,925 354,751 3,060,676

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 2,628,639 0 2,628,639

Griffith University 4,945,776 95,508 5,041,284

James Cook University 1,400,000 0 1,400,000

Queensland University of Technology 4,234,637 97,729 4,332,366

The University of Queensland 5,088,785 8,681 5,097,466

University of Southern Queensland 2,288,832 0 2,288,832

University of the Sunshine Coast 3,481,317 158,175 3,639,492

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 2,329,402 0 2,329,402

Edith Cowan University 2,568,262 -85,902 2,482,360

Murdoch University 1,688,070 0 1,688,070

The University of Notre Dame Australia 0 0 0

The University of Western Australia 3,863,808 119,954 3,983,762

SA Amount (excludes GST)
Equals International (Aust) P/L 0 0 0

The Flinders University of South Australia 1,638,686 -68,543 1,570,143

The University of Adelaide 3,706,359 0 3,706,359

University of South Australia 3,599,943 85,829 3,685,772

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 1,531,700 60,800 1,592,500

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 1,179,408 94,353 1,273,761

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 2,179,293 0 2,179,293

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 2,367,144 0 2,367,144

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Adelaide Central School of Art 0 0 0



Page 3

Australian College of Applied Psychology 981,234 -477,756 503,478

Avondale College Limited 82,628 0 82,628

BBI The Australian Institute of Theological

Education

0 0 0

Bond University 106,120 0 106,120

Campion Institute Limited 0 0 0

Christian Heritage College 0 0 0

Gestalt Therapy Brisbane Pty Ltd 6,588 732 7,320

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE 59,666 -4,473 55,193

International College of Management, Sydney 0 0 0

Macleay College 0 0 0

Queensland Institute of Business & Technology Pty

Ltd

0 0 0

SAE Institute 745,227 -326,889 418,338

Sydney College of Divinity Ltd 0 0 0

Tabor College (NSW) Ltd 0 0 0

Whitehouse Institute of Design, Australia 62,100 0 62,100

TOTAL Australia
123,222,526 977,686 124,200,212

Variation Reason

2024 March Variations

Approved by LARISSA HINDS on 08 May 2024 at 08:47:54

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 11

May 2024 05:00:48


